Steel City Cremations, Inc.

www.steelcitycremations.com

Ashley Baldauf-Kreil, Supervisor 856 Evans City Road Renfrew, PA 16053

724-486-3900

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective February 1, 2022 and are subject to change without notice.

These goods and services are those we can provide to the families we serve. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any cremation arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services selected. This list does not include prices for certain items that are provided by Third Parties, such as the cost of newspaper obituaries, certified copies of the death certificate, cemetery fees, etc. This list does not include all the costs for final disposition that you may be required to pay. We charge you for our services in buying certain items.

DIRECT CREMATION - NO VIEWING OR SERVICES:

A. Direct Cremation Transfer of Deceased from Hospital\$ 1,195.00

The charge for a direct cremation includes transfer of the deceased to the funeral home (50 mile radius), basic services of the funeral director & staff, staff assistance in obtaining and filing death certificate and necessary permits authorizations, minimum cardboard cremation container, the crematory fee, and plastic urn. This charge does not include embalming, the use of facilities and staff for any viewing/visitation or ceremony, public or private, prior to cremation. State and local laws do not require a casket for a direct cremation. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composite materials (with or without an outside covering). The container we provide is cardboard.

- A. Direct Cremation with Cardboard Container provided by Our Funeral Home
 - \$ 1,195.00
- B. Direct Cremation with Alternative Container provided by Family \$ 1,495.00
- C. Direct Cremation with Casket Selected from our Funeral Home (In addition to the Cost of the Casket Selected)
 - \$ 1,195.00

The above costs include the Transfer of the Deceased from a Hospital to the Funeral Home. Additional Transportation Costs of **\$200.00** will apply for Transfer from a Nursing Facility or Hospice and **\$300.00** for Transfer from a Home/Residence to Funeral Home.

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF:

The fee for the basic services of our licensed funeral directors and staff includes, but is not limited to, staff assistance in all necessary phases of the direct cremation arrangements, obtaining, preparation, and filing of the death certificate, necessary authorizations, consents; informing Social Security; supervising of all arrangements pertaining to the direct cremation services. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our facility such as administrative and equipment cost, utility expenses and insurance costs. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation)

\$ 500.00

TRANSPORTATION:

Unless otherwise noted, all transportation charges contained in this General Price List apply to local area only (within 50-mile radius of funeral home).

- A. Transfer of Deceased to the Funeral Home from Hospital
 - \$ 200.00
- B. Cost to Transfer Deceased from NursingHome/Hospice
 - \$<u>400.00</u>
- C. Cost to Transfer Deceased from a Home/Residence
 - \$ 500.00
- D. Additional Mileage Charge Beyond 50 Miles
 - \$ 3.00 per mile one way

PRIVATE CREMATORY FEE

\$ 495.00

EMBALMING:

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain cremation arrangements, such as with a viewing prior to cremation. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation services we provide. Steel City Cremations does not provide services that include a viewing for family and friends prior to cremation. Pennsylvania law requires that all deceased persons not buried within 24 hours of death, must be either embalmed, held under refrigeration, or placed in a hermetically sealed container. Under normal circumstances, the public should not view unembalmed remains that have been held under refrigeration for over 36 hours, and the remains shall be buried, cremated, or entombed within 5 hours of removal from refrigeration. (49 PA Code 13.201-6)

\$ 1,295.00 — If required by law

USE OF FACILITIES FOR VIEWING & SERVICES:

Steel City Cremations does <u>not</u> provide services that include a gathering for family and friends form memorial services or viewing of the deceased public or private prior to cremation. If you're looking to come to the funeral home and meet with one of our funeral directors and you're looking for more — a longer visitation, burial, personalized service options — our Basic Cemation Package might not be right for you. If you're looking for more of a traditional funeral package, please call Boylan Funeral Homes directly at 724-452-8005 and our staff will be happy to assist you.